

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29491-29492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in LPA No. 23/2003 & LPA No. 24/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PANKIRAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.DEVADOSS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.K.Krishna Moorthy, Advocate waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter affidavit and further four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder thereto.

Until further orders, we direct the parties to maintain status quo, as it exists today, on the property in dispute.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master