

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 29491-29492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in LPA No. 23/2003 & LPA No. 24/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PANKIRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.DEVADOSS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A. Francis Jullian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Status quo to continue.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master