

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3521-3522 OF 2010

Pankiraj & Ors. ...Appellants
versus
V. Devadoss & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18th June, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature, at Madras in L.P.A. Nos. 23 and 24 of 2003.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is dead.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Counsel has on 17th May, 2013 filed an application for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No. 2 and the same was defective for the following reasons:-

1. He has mentioned in the application setting aside abatement whereas application filed by him is within time.
2. He has not given proper Interlocutory Application Paper Books for perusal of Hon'ble Judges.

It is further submitted that Counsel has not cure these defects inspite of this of Registry's request.

Original record for High Court has been received from High Court and is available for the reference of Hon'ble Cour.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sumit Kumar
Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk