

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for substitution)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3521-3522 OF 2010

Pankiraj & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

V. Devadoss & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 12th May, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondents states that he will cure the defects pointed out in the office report dated 18.4.2015 after seeing the office report.

Registry is directed to supply copy of the office report dated 18.4.2015 to learned counsel for respondent within one week.

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to cure the defects."

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 19th August, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Two weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps as per the office report."

It is submitted that Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Advocate for the respondents has cured the defects in the Interlocutory Applications for substitution for bringing on record the Legal Heir of the deceased respondent No. 2. The same have been registered as interlocutory applications Nos. 3-4.

...2/-

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk