

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3521-3522/2010

PANKIRAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.DEVADOSS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 14.03.2016 states that the Advocate for the respondents, Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, has cured the defects in Interlocutory Application for Substitution for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased respondent no. 2.

In the circumstances, the application is allowed, the amended cause title be filed within a week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (POOJA SEHGAL)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.03.19

12:29:39 IST

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: