

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3521-3522/2010

PANKIRAJ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.DEVADOSS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24806/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.24807/2022 - C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
IA No.24809/2022 - FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT
IA No.24811/2022 - C/DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SETTING
ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, abatement is set aside and
application for substitution to bring on record for legal
representatives of deceased appellant No.1 is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the
matter is settled between the parties.

List after six weeks for reporting settlement.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER