

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3521-3522/2010

PANKIRAJ (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.DEVADOSS AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157063/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.
Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.
Mr. George Pothan Poothicote, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has placed on record the compromise deed dated 06.07.2019.

According to learned counsel for the appellant, the present compromise deed is signed by all the contesting parties.

However, learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for some time to obtain instructions. Reluctantly the matters are adjourned.

Since, the compromise deed has been placed on record as far back as in 09.08.2023, the present matter is reluctantly adjourned to 06.08.2025.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)